

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

January 22, 2024

Madam Chair:

I propose to the HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE the following amendments to

HOUSE BILL 43

1. On page 1, lines 11 and 12, strike "NEW MEXICO STATE POLICE DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY" and insert in lieu thereof "OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE".
2. On page 1, line 25 and page 2, line 1, strike "New Mexico state police division of the department of public safety" and insert in lieu thereof "office of superintendent of insurance".
3. On page 2, line 11, strike "division" and insert in lieu thereof "office of superintendent of insurance".
4. On page 2, line 15, strike "twenty-four" and insert in lieu thereof "six".
5. On page 2, lines 16 and 17, strike "provided that the loans may be renewed for subsequent terms;".
6. On page 2, lines 18 and 19, strike "New Mexico state police division" and insert in lieu thereof "office of superintendent of insurance".
7. On page 2, line 21, strike "New Mexico state police division" and insert in lieu thereof "office of superintendent of insurance".
8. On page 2, lines 24 and 25, strike "New Mexico state police division of the department of public safety" and insert in lieu thereof "automobile theft prevention authority of the office of superintendent of insurance".

Respectfully submitted,

William "Bill" R. Rehm